n	 Single blow fuse for overcurrent
protection
n	 3216 (EIA 1206) footprint
n	 High inrush current withstand fuse
n	 UL 248-14 listed
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
n	 Multilayer SMD design
n	 Surface mount packaging for automated
assembly
Electrical Characteristics
	 SF-1206HIxxxM Series - High Inrush Multilayer Surface Mount Fuses
Model Rated Current
(Amps) Fusing Time Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical
I2t (A2s)  ****
SF-1206HI100M-2 1.00
Open within 60
sec. at 200 %
rated current
0.340
DC 63 V DC 63 V 50 A
0.11
SF-1206HI150M-2 1.50 0.150 0.33
SF-1206HI200M-2 2.00 0.090 0.80
SF-1206HI250M-2 2.50 0.065
DC 32 V DC 32 V 50 A
1.19
SF-1206HI300M-2 3.00 0.035 1.35
SF-1206HI350M-2 3.50 0.029 1.84
SF-1206HI400M-2 4.00 0.023 2.74
SF-1206HI450M-2 4.50 0.021 3.20
SF-1206HI500M-2 5.00 0.017 5.50
SF-1206HI600M-2 6.00 0.013
DC 24 V DC 24 V 80 A
12.50
SF-1206HI700M-2 7.00 0.010 30.00
SF-1206HI800M-2 8.00 0.009 60.00
SinglFuse™ SF-1206HIxxxM Series Features
***	 Resistance value measured with ≤10 % rated current at 25 °C ambient.
****	Melting I2t calculated at 1000 % of current rating.
*R